

Ö!

W.P(Crl.)No. 173-177 OF 1999

ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 173-177/1999

MEDHA KOTWAL LELE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and With Office Report)

With

T.C.(C)No.21/2001

Date : 26/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Ms.Aparna Bhat,Adv.,
Mr.Ramesh Singh,Adv.,
Ms.Tashi,Adv.,
Mr.Mehir Desai,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

for UOI

Mr.Y.P. Mahajan,Adv.,
Mr.C.Radhakrishna,Adv.,
Mr.B.V. Balramdas,Adv.

for UTs.

Mr.Anoop G. Chaudhary,Sr.Adv.,
Ms.Sunita Sharma,Adv.,
Mr.D.S. Mahra,Adv.

for Gujarat State:

Ms.Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

for Jharkhand State:

Mr.Ashok Mathur,Adv.

for M.P.State

Mr.Uma Nath Singh,Adv.,
Ms.Vibha Dutta Makhija,Adv.
Ms.Bharti Tyagi,Adv.,

for West Bengal:

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

for Orissa:

Mr.Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

for Meghalya:

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

for Rajasthan State:

Mr.Ranji Thomas,Adv.,
Mr.Javed Mahmood Rao,Adv.

for J & K

Mr.Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.,
Mr.S.Mehdi Imam,Adv.

for Punjab:

Mr.G.Sivabalamurugan,Adv.,
Mr.Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

for Karnataka:

Mr.Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

for Bihar:

Mr.B.B. Singh,Adv.

for Pondicherry:

Mr.V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

for Kerala:

Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu,Adv.,
Mr.John Mathew,Adv.

for Maharashtra: Mr.S.V. Deshpande,Adv.,
Mr.S.S. Sshinde,Adv.
for Haryana Mr.Mahabir Singh,Adv.
Ms.Meenakshi Arora,Adv.,
Ms.Naina Kapoor,Adv.
for H.P. Mr.Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.
for Manipur Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
for Nagaland Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.,
Mr.Sanjay K.Shandilya,Adv.
for Sikkim Mr.A.Mariarputham,Adv.,
Mrs.Aruna Mathur,Adv.for
Mr.Arputham Aruna & Co.
for Assam: Ms.Krishna Sarma,Ms.Asha G.Nair,Advs.,
Mr.Ngangom Junior Lawang,
Mr.V.K.Sidharthan and
Ms.Meghalee Barthakur,Advs.for
Corporate Law Group
for Chhatisgarh: Mr.Anoop G.Choudhary,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Prakash Srivastava,Adv.

M/s.J.M.Khanna,Shail Kumar Dwivedi,A.Subhashini,
G.Prabhakar,A.S.Pundir,Gopal Singh and S.N.Terdol,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice to the States of Jharkhand, Chhatisgarh and Uttranchal. Mr.Ashok Mathur, the learned counsel accepts and waives notice for Jharkhand State. Mr.Prakash Srivastava, the learned counsel accepts and waives notice for Chhatisgarh State. For Uttranchal State, service be effected on the standing counsel. Learned counsel for the respondentss state that they would file necessary response to the suggestions made by the petitioner for implementation of the order passed by this Court.

List after six weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master