

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI. Miscellaneous Petition No. 4436/2002 in  
Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 173-177/1999

MEDHA KOTWAL LELE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.  
( for intervention/directions )

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)	Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv. Ms. Sweta Kaddad, Adv. Mr. P. Ramesh Kr., Adv. Ms. Priya Narula, Adv.
For Respondent 4 [Lecturer University]	Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.
[St. of Arunachal Pradesh - R3]	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
[St. of Gujarat-R2] & Mizoram	Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv. Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv. Mr. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
[Ministry of HRD- Union of India ]	Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG Mr. TLV Iyer, Sr. Adv. Mr. CK Radhakrishnan, Adv. Mr. YP Mahajan, Adv. Mr. BV Balramdas, Adv.
For the St. of W.B.	Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
For the St. of Punjab	Mr. Rajeev Kr. Sharma, Adv. Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
For the St. of M.P.	Ms. Kamakhi S. Mehlwal, Adv. Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv. Mr. Uma Nath Singh, Adv.
For the St. of Assam	Ms. Krishna Sharma, Adv. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv. Mr. V.K. Sidatharan Mr. Vijay Hanaria, Adv. Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv. for M/s. Jain Hansaria & Co.

For the St. of Orissa Mr. J.K. Das,Adv.

for the St. of Sikkim Mr. S. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Brijender Chahar,Adv.

for the St. of Megh. Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

for the St. of J & K Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

for the St. Rajasthan Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.  
Mrs. K.V. Bharati Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain,Adv.

for the St. of HP Mr. Naresh Kr. Sharma,Adv.

for the St. of Goa Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

for the St. Nagaland Mr. Kailash Vasudev,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya,Adv.  
Ms. VD Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. D. Kamar,Adv.

for St. of Manipur Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kr., Adv.  
Mr. S. Biswajit,Adv.

for the St. of  
Pondicherry & T.N. Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

for the St. Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

for the St. of Kerala Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Jyothish,Adv.

for St. of Maharastra Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. SV Deshpande,Adv.

for the St. UP Mr. Prakash Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.  
Mr. AP Pundir,Adv.

for Chandigarh Admn. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Rao, Adv.

for the St. of Delhi Mr. A.G. Choudhary, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. DS Mahra,Adv.

for the U.O.I. -  
Ministry of Social  
Justice Ms. Shashi Kiran,Adv.  
Mr. SN Terdal,Adv.

for Applicant in  
impleadment appli-  
cation in Crl.MP 1933 Ms. Niti Dixit,Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

for the St. of Bihar Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. BB Singh,Adv.

for the St. Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

for the St. of A.P. Mr. T. Anamika,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

for St. of Haryana Mr. Jai Prakash Dhande, Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhande, Adv.  
Mr. K.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

for St. of Chhatisgarh Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

for St. of Jharkhand Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Issue Notice of this application to the other parties  
and list along with the main petition.

.SP1

Indu

(V.P. Tyagi)