

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 173-177 OF 1999

MEDHA KOTWAL LELE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party, permission and office report)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 21 of 2001

Date: 20/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

For M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.F. Humayuvira, Adv.

For Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey ,Adv

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv

2

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv

Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Madhu Sikri ,Adv

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. S.V. Deshpande ,Adv

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna ,Adv

Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das ,Adv

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava ,Adv

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

3

Mr. Hari Shankar K ,Adv

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi ,Adv

Ms. Pinky Anand, Ad.

Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal ,Adv

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.

For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. C.B.N. Babu, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Satish, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Ad.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kr. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the implementations Pursuant to our directions on 17.1.2006, as part of
of the

some of the States have filed affidavits. The State of West Bengal, Sikkim, Maharashtra, Haryana, Mizoram, Gujarat have filed affidavits. Mr. P.H. Parekh, counsel for the Press Council of India, submitted that the Press Council of India has filed affidavit. The State of Kerala and Assam seek some more time to file affidavits. The following States have not

filed any affidavit :-

State of Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Chhatisgarh, Goa, Madhya Pradesh, Jharkhand,

Tamil Nadu, Karnataka, Orissa, Punjab, Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh, J&K, Meghalaya,

Himachal Pradesh, Manipur, Tripura, Nagaland, Uttaranchal, Delhi and Pondichary.

Copy of this order along with the copy of the order passed on 17-1-2006 be sent to

all the Chief Secretary of these States and direct them to file affidavits within a period of

two months from today, failing which further action will be taken in the matter.

Counsel for the petitioner will compile the main points of all the affidavits and

point out deficiencies, if any, in compliance of the directions issued by this Court by any of the States.

List after summer vacation.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER