

\$#

1

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 173-177 OF 1999

MEDHA KOTWAL LELE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party, permission and exemption
from filing O.T. of annexures and with office report)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 21 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 5009 of 2006

Civil Appeal NO. 5010 of 2006

Civil Appeal NO. 5775 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonasalves, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Divya Jyoti, Adv.
For Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
For Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.(NP)

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.

2

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv (N.P.)

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey ,Adv

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv(NP)

Bihar Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Tripura Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Mr.Somnath Padhan, Adv.
for Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Madhu Sikri ,Adv

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.

3

Mrs V.D. Khanna ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.
For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Advs

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das ,Adv(NP)

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. R. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Hari Shankar K ,Adv
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi ,Adv(NP)
Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv(NP)
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal ,Adv(NP)
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv(NP)
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. Rituwik Panda, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv(NP)
for M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

4

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv(NP)
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv(NP)
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv
Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.(NP)
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.
Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
Mr.Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Union of India seeks time to file affidavit.

Adjourned.

(R.K. Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar