

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 173-177 OF 1999

MEDHA KOTWAL LELE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party, permission and exemption from filing
O.T. of annexures and with office report)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 21 of 2001
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5009 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5010 of 2006
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5775 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) MS. APARNA BHAT, ADV.

CA 5775 MR. SHIVAJI M. JADHAV, ADV.

CA 5009 & 5010 MS. BINA MADHAVAN, ADV. FOR
M/S. LAWYER'S KNIT & CO

FOR RESPONDENT(S) Mr. T.S. DOABIA, SR. ADV.
MR. ASHOK BHAN, SR. ADV.
MS. SUNITA SHARMA, ADV.
MS. RASHMI MALHOTRA, ADV. FOR
MS. SUSHMA SURI, ADV.
MR. D.S. MAHRA, ADV.

MR. B. BALAJI, ADV.
MR. RAKESH SHARMA, ADV.

MR. J.M. KHANNA, ADV.

MR. ANIL SHRIVASTAV, ADV.

MS. HEMANTIKA WAHI, ADV.

MR. ASHOK MATHUR, ADV.

MR. CHANCHAL KR. GANGULI, ADV.
MR. ABHIJIT SENGUPTA, ADV.
MR. B.P. YADAV, ADV.
MRS. S. SENGUPTA, ADV.

MR. NAVNIT KUMAR, ADV. FOR
M/S CORPORATE LAW GROUP

MR. KULDIP SINGH, ADV.

MR. K.K. PANDEY, ADV.
MR. MOHIT MUDGIL, ADV.

DR. MANISH SINGHVI, AAG
MR. MILIND KUMAR, ADV.

MR. RANJAN MUKHERJEE, ADV.

MR. SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN, ADV.

MS. A.SUBHASHINI, ADV.

MR. GUNTUR PRABHAKAR, ADV.

MR. RAJEEV SHARMA, ADV.

MR. SANJAY R. HEGDE, ADV.

MR. V.G. PRAGASAM, ADV.
MR. S.J. ARISTOTLE, ADV.
MR. PRABURAMASUBRAMANIAN, ADV.

MR. ANUVRAT SHARMA, ADV.

MR. G. PRAKASH, ADV.

MR. T.V.GEORGE, ADV.

MS. MEENAKSHI ARORA, ADV.

MR. NARESH K. SHARMA, ADV.

MR. KHWAIRAKPAM NOBIN SINGH, ADV.

MRS V.D. KHANNA, ADV.

MR. SHREEKANT N. TERDAL, ADV.

MR. A. MARIARPUTHAM, AG
MS. ARUNA MATHURA, ADV.
MR. YUSUF KHAN, ADV. FOR
M/S ARPUTHAM, ARUNA & CO

MS. RACHANA SRIVASTAVA, ADV.

MR. VIKAS UPADHYAY, ADV. FOR
MR. B.S. BANTHIA, ADV.

MS. KAMAKSHI S. MEHLWAL, ADV.

MR. D.P. MOHANTY, ADV.
MR. D. BHATTARCHARJEE, ADV. FOR
M/S. PAREKH & CO

MR. V.N. RAGHUPATHY, ADV.

MR. HARI SHANKAR K, ADV.

MR. ABHINAV MUKERJI, ADV.

MR. PRAMOD DAYAL, ADV.

MR. ARDHENDUMAULI KUMAR PRASAD, ADV.
MR. KABIR DIXIT, ADV.
MR. AVIRAL SHUKLA, ADV.

MS. MADHU SIKRI, ADV.

MR. CHIRARANJAN ADDEY, ADV.
MR. SHRISH KUMAR MISRA, ADV.
MR. PRAVEEN SWARUP, ADV.
MR. RAMESHWAR PRASAD GOYAL, ADV.
MR. MUKUL SINGH, ADV. FOR
MS. PRAGATI NEEKHRA, ADV.
MR. KULDEEP S. PARIHAR, ADV.
MR. H.S. PARIHAR, ADV.
MR. GOPAL PRASAD, ADV.
MR. P.V. YOGESWARAN, ADV.
MR. DHARMENDRA KUMAR SINHA, ADV.
MR. ARUN K. SINHA, ADV.
MR. RATAN KUMAR CHOUDHURI, ADV.
MR. SUNIL FERNANDES, ADV.
MR. S. THANANJAYAN, ADV.
MR. P.V. DINESH, ADV.
MR. RAJESH KUMAR, ADV.
MR. ANUPAMA DHURVE, ADV.
MR. S. MITTER, ADV. FOR
M/S MITTER & MITTER CO
MR. GOPAL SINGH, ADV.
MR. MANISH KUMAR, ADV.
MR. DINESH KUMAR GARG, ADV.
MS. BINA MADHAVAN, ADV FOR
M/S. LAWYER'S KNIT & CO.
MS. CHANDAN RAMAMURTHI, ADV.
MR. SHIVAJI M. JADHAV, ADV.
MR. SUNIL KUMAR VERMA, ADV.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No. 5775 of 2006:

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel for the appellant submits that nothing remains in this appeal for decision by this Court. Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as infructuous. No costs.

C.A. NOS. 5009 AND 5010 OF 2006:

Ms. Bina Madhavan, learned counsel for the appellants submits that now since she is the standing counsel for the State of Kerala, she is not in a position to represent the appellants and she may be permitted to withdraw from these two appeals. She undertakes that she will inform the appellants to make alternative arrangement.

List the group of matters after six weeks.

[PARDEEP KUMAR]
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IN C.A. NO. 5775 OF 2006 IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5775 OF 2006

|RANGNATH BHAURAO JADHAV

|...| APPELLANT(S) |

| Versus |

|STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS

|...| RESPONDENT(S) |

O R D E R

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel for the appellant submits that nothing remains in this appeal for decision by this Court.

Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as infructuous. No costs.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(ANIL R. DAVE)

NEW DELHI
JULY 10, 2012.