

\220>

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NOS. 173-177 OF 1999

MEDHA KOTWAL LELE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and permission and exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and with office report)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 21 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 5009 of 2006

Civil Appeal NO. 5010 of 2006

Date: 28/08/2012 These Petitions and Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

WP 173-177/1999
TC 21/2001

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

CA 5009/2006
CA 5010/2006

Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv. for
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent (s)

NCT of Delhi

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UOI

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. (not present)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

State of Assam Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. for
M/s Corporate Law Group

State of Rajasthan Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl. Adv. Gen.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv. (not present)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. (not present)

Govt. of Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Praburamasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Vasav Anantharaman, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Biswajit Methei, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

State of Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Advocate General
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Novita, Adv. for
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv. for
M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
(Not Present)

State of U.P.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arunehwar Gupta, Adv. (not present)

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

State of Chhattigarh

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

State of J & K

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Kumar Lal, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.(not present)

State of Kerala

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

State of Nagaland

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|